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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2005/18
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 14th June 2005

1  Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508, before 14th June 2005. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 1 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
23.09 Dog biscuits and similar biscuits lvan W McNicholl 99 300599C A
Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON
3917.40.00 Hose and tube fittings, either NSF51-61 certified, FDA21CFR177.1520 Valves & Fittings Ltd 99 300600L A
compliant, meeting USP class VI requirements or ASTMD4066PA0181 PO Box 76030
and ASTMPA12G35 approvals Manukau City
AUCKLAND
60.04) 6542 Bob Marley 90% acrylic, 10% wool — 25,000m? Charles Parsons (NZ) Ltd 99 300595L IM
60.05) 4621 Runny 95% polyester, 5% spandex — 25,000m? PO Box 38
60.06) 7255 Rub A Dub 85% angora, 15% silk — 25,000m? AUCKLAND
4635 Tomb Raider polyester/spandex — 25,000m?
4637 Cat's Meow polyester/spandex — 25,000m?
4638 Serpentine polyester/spandex — 25,000m?
4264 Sam | Am 48% viscose, 48% polyester, 4% spandex — 25,000m?
4278 Outback Jack 65% acrylic, 22% polyester, 13% mohair — 25,000m?
4632 Skinned Alive 95% acrylic, 5 elastane — 25,000m?
4633 In Bloom 85% acrylic, 15% wool — 25,000m?
73.05) Longitudinally welded linepipe to API 5L Fitzroy Engineering Group Ltd 99 300596 A
73.06) C/- Alpha Customs Services Ltd
PO Box 360
NEW PLYMOUTH
84.13 Two only water injection pumps, including motor, gearbox and ancillary ~ Transfield Worley NZ 99 300602G CE
equipment, rated capacity of 55m°/hr at maximum discharge pressure of  Fletcher Construction
138 barg C/- Owens International Freight Ltd
PO Box 4144
WELLINGTON
8419.90.19 Tube sheets of a kind made from forgings Fitzroy Engineering Group Ltd 99 300597G A
Cl/- Alpha Customs Services Ltd
PO Box 360
NEW PLYMOUTH
8421.21.00 Water purification system incorporating anoderic, cathodic electrolysis Water Care Naturally 99 300604C A
1 Rocklands Road, Clifton
RD 1 Takaka 7172
GOLDEN BAY
9403.10.09)  Aisle and wall shelving fixtures, slotted tube construction type, and parts GDM Group Ltd 99 300603E A
9403.20.00) thereof PO Box 538
9403.90.00) WANGANUI
9506.99.19 Soccer goal frame and net with or without detachable goal board Leisure Dynamics (NZ) Ltd 99 300601J A

C/- EIF International Ltd
PO Box 97727
SOUTH AUCKLAND MAIL CENTRE

*  Category of Application: A - General Approval

CE - Capital Equipment

IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples

RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession

S - Shortfall

SS - Special Situation

\% - Variation of Existing Concession

w - Withdrawal of Concession

+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 2005. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 2005

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) In accordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
\Y% 44.11) Prefinished timber plank flooring of multilayer construction Free Free 99 300520  3/05
44.12)
A 8414.51.00 Fan filter heat unit Free Free 99 300490C  2/05
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 5112.11.08 96% wool, 4% lycra — 1200m? Free Free 99 300581L  4/05  12/05
5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 2000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 5000m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 6000m?
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
44.12 Prefinished ... construction . . . 998380F
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
5703.20.09 Carpet tiles, loop pile tufted, of nylon with bitumen polyester backing 300521G
5703.20.09 Carpet tiles, 100% polyamide, with a composite textile, vinyl or bitumen backing 300464D
7407.21.01) Brass bars, rods and profiles 300522E
7407.21.09)
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 2005. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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